## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bam Margera, Inc.		11/17/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haggard, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Grey Hawk Lane
City:	Thornton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19373
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77544320	HAGGARD
Serial Number:	77544318	HAGGARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)565-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-565-5000

Email: kjones@ejmcounselors.com
Correspondent Name: Eugene J. Malady, LLC
Address Line 1: 200 E. State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 309

Address Line 4: Media, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAGGARD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene J. Malady
Signature:	/Eugene J. Malady/
Oignature.	/Lugerie 3. Malauy/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0183

900120883

Date:	11/17/2008		
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=Haggard Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0184

# U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

#### ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Bam Margera, President of Bam Margera, Inc., of 2 Grey Hawk Lane, Thornton, PA 19373, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is pending application numbers: 77/544,320 dated 8/11/08 and 77/544,318 dated 8/11/08; and

Whereas.

Haggard, Inc. of 2 Grey Hawk Lane, Thornton, PA 19373 is desirous of acquiring said pending trademarks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bam Margera, President of Bam Margera, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Haggard, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

Bam Margera, President

Bam Margera, Inc.